from them - the Imams – with sound chain of narrators is a legal proof.” (al-

Intisar, vol. 1, pg. 60). 

I say: It is incumbent upon you to consider the words of Ja’afar as-Sadiq 

as legal proof, when you reported that he said: “Surely, the Qur’an that Angel 

Gabriel (a.s) brought to Muhammad contained seventeen thousand (17,000) 

verses.” (Al-Kafi, vol. 2, pg. 634). And al-Majlisi authenticated its chain of 

narrators by stating: “Certified – as authentic.” (Mir’atul Uqul, vol. 12, pg. 525). 

Is an increment of over eleven thousand verses (11,000) a legal proof, O al-

Khorani? 

Therefore, in incumbent upon you to apostatize your Imam, for you have 

authenticated attribution of distortion of the Qur’an to him, or you have to accept 

this unbelief because it emanated from your infallible Imam as per as your creed,

[...]

concerning praises of Ahlul Bayt, that might be interpretation of some verses and 

it might be revealed verses.” (Tadween al-Qr’an, pgs. 51-52).   

Figure 6 The above narration from al-Kafi, vol. 2 stated that: Surely, the Qur’an that Angel Gabriel (a.s) brought 

to Muhammad contained seventeen thousand (17,000) verses.” 

AL-KHORANI APOSTATISE THOSE WHO BELIEVE IN THE DISTORTION OF 

QUR’AN: LET HIM APOSTISE HIMSELF 

Al-Khorani asked: “O Saudis! Do you agree that whoever believe in the 

distortion of the Qur’an, even in one verse, is an apostate?” (al-Intisar, vol.

[...]

If it is true – according to the Shia claims – that Allah 

selected Imams for guidance of humanity to the right path; what is the guidance 

or benefits that human beings in general and the Shia in particular gain by the 

Imams hiding the book of guidance for over one thousand four hundred (1400) 

years?  Is it true that the Imams are agents of guidance or are they just agents of 

misguidance, aiding Satan on his mission to misguide all mankind! 

It is very clear to all that Shia are defaming and abusing Ahlul Bayt in 

general and Ali bin Abi Talib in particular by creating and fabricating this story,